COURT OF APPEALS

SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS
FORT WORTH

In the twenty-three (23) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Court of Appeals.

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed
June 21, 2016, Misc. Docket No. 16-9100, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the
Eighth Court of Appeals at El Paso, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders
made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Eighth

CASE NUMBER

akrwpnPE

2-16-232-CR
2-16-233-CR
2-16-234-CR
2-16-240-CR
2-16-242-CR

2-16-182-CV
2-16-183-CV
2-16-185-CV
2-16-186-CV

. 2-16-187-CV
. 2-16-190-CV
. 2-16-193-CV
. 2-16-198-CV
. 2-16-199-CV
. 2-16-200-CV
. 2-16-201-CV
. 2-16-202-CV
. 2-16-203-CV
. 2-16-204-CV
. 2-16-206-CV
. 2-16-207-CV
. 2-16-209-CV
. 2-16-210-CV

STYLE OF CASE

Barry Kenneth Brown, Jr. v. State of Texas
Michael J. Holmes , v. State of Texas
Graham Heath Brookins v. State of Texas
Garett Leigh Fine v. State of Texas

Terry Lee Morris v. State of Texas

Lutea, LLC and Pharia, LLC v. W.S. Draper

Juan Valles v. Sandra Baker

Mindy M. Rice v. Natalie Fix and Allstate Fire and Casualty
P.F. and wife, J.F.,etal. v.S.S., S.S, and S.S.

Jerry Lilly, Individually and d/b/a Westar Ind. v. Chris Pham
James T. Edwards v. Federal National Mortgage Assc.
Marchelle Workman v. Rain Bowand

Dale Wayne Moseley v. Dianna Ruth Gandee

M.L. v. J.L.

In the Matter of C.A.

In the Matter of C.A.

In the Matter of C.A.

In the Matter of C.A.

In the Matter of C.A.

Maha Tabbara Ayoubi v. Sammy S. Ayoubi

Jerome Wagner and Cherisse Wagner v. Sterling Trust

In the Interest of A.P. and G.P., Children

Harriet Nicholson v. Nationstar Mortgage, LLC

COUNTY

Wichita
Tarrant
Tarrant
Hood

Tarrant

Tarrant
Wichita
Denton
Denton
Tarrant
Denton
Jack

Denton
Tarrant
Denton
Denton
Denton
Denton
Denton
Denton
Tarrant
Wichita
Tarrant



TRANSFER ORDER
PAGE 2

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered July 7, 2016, transferring
the above twenty-three (23) causes from this Court to the Eighth Court of Appeals at El Paso,
Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 83, page 26.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of
Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 7th day of July, 2016.

DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK
SECOND COURT OF APPEALS
FORT WORTH, TEXAS
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