

COURT OF APPEALS SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH

In the twenty-three (23) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed June 21, 2016, Misc. Docket No. 16-9100, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the Eighth Court of Appeals at El Paso, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Eighth Court of Appeals.

CASE NUMBER	STYLE OF CASE	COUNTY
 2-16-233-CR 2-16-234-CR 2-16-240-CR 	Barry Kenneth Brown, Jr. v. State of Texas Michael J. Holmes, v. State of Texas Graham Heath Brookins v. State of Texas Garett Leigh Fine v. State of Texas Terry Lee Morris v. State of Texas	Wichita Tarrant Tarrant Hood Tarrant
6. 2-16-182-CV	Lutea, LLC and Pharia, LLC v. W.S. Draper	Tarrant
7. 2-16-183-CV	Juan Valles v. Sandra Baker	Wichita
8. 2-16-185-CV	Mindy M. Rice v. Natalie Fix and Allstate Fire and Casualty	Denton
9. 2-16-186-CV	P.F. and wife, J.F., et al. v. S.S., S.S, and S.S.	Denton
10. 2-16-187-CV	Jerry Lilly, Individually and d/b/a Westar Ind. v. Chris Pham	Tarrant
11. 2-16-190-CV	James T. Edwards v. Federal National Mortgage Assc.	Denton
12. 2-16-193-CV	Marchelle Workman v. Rain Bowand	Jack
13. 2-16-198-CV	Dale Wayne Moseley v. Dianna Ruth Gandee	Denton
14. 2-16-199-CV	M.L. v. J.L.	Tarrant
15. 2-16-200-CV	In the Matter of C.A.	Denton
16. 2-16-201-CV	In the Matter of C.A.	Denton
17. 2-16-202-CV	In the Matter of C.A.	Denton
18. 2-16-203-CV	In the Matter of C.A.	Denton
19. 2-16-204-CV	In the Matter of C.A.	Denton
20. 2-16-206-CV	Maha Tabbara Ayoubi v. Sammy S. Ayoubi	Denton
21. 2-16-207-CV	Jerome Wagner and Cherisse Wagner v. Sterling Trust	Tarrant
22. 2-16-209-CV	In the Interest of A.P. and G.P., Children	Wichita
23. 2-16-210-CV	Harriet Nicholson v. Nationstar Mortgage, LLC	Tarrant

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered July 7, 2016, transferring the above twenty-three (23) causes from this Court to the Eighth Court of Appeals at El Paso, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 83, page 26.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 7th day of July, 2016.



DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK SECOND COURT OF APPEALS FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Debra Spisak